## **Jefferson County Emergency Communications Authority**



433 S Allison Pkwy Lakewood, CO 80226-3133 Office: 303 539 9410 https://www.jceca.org

**Subject: JCECA ETC Remittance Procedures** (rev 021724)

To Whom It May Concern:

The Jefferson County Emergency Communications Authority (JCECA), collects E9-1-1 Emergency Telephone Charge ("ETC") for its service area that includes:

- City and County of Broomfield, Colorado
- City of Westminster, Colorado
- Jefferson County, Colorado

The ETC is \$2.05 per line or service subscriber and pertains to wireline, wireless and VoIP telephone service providers (effective 02/01/2024).

## The ETC may be remitted to the Authority one of two ways:

## 1. Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT):

Name of Bank: BOK Financial Routing number: 102000607 Account number: 3176118

If the EFT method is used, a statement setting forth the name and telephone number of the provider remitting the charge, the amount remitted and the number of lines or subscribers for which the ETC has been paid shall be emailed to <a href="mailto:jirvin@jceca.org">jirvin@jceca.org</a> at the time of the direct deposit.

## 2. Lockbox – send checks via U.S. Mail to:

Jefferson County Emergency Communications Authority Dept #42614 PO BOX 650823 Dallas, TX 75265-0823

If the Lockbox method is used, a statement setting forth the name and telephone number of the provider remitting the charge, the amount remitted and the number of lines or subscribers for which the ETC has been paid shall accompany the payment.

If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact:

Jeff Irvin, JCECA Executive Director

Office: 303 539 9410 e-mail: jirvin@jceca.org web: http://jceca.org